TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUEKN CAMDEN COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-223

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken has received a Notice of Infringement and Demand to Cease and Desist from the attorney for Susan Flaherty as the assignee of Dennis Flaherty a photographer in which Susan Flaherty alleges copyright infringement of one of Dennis Flaherty's photographs; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have now reached agreement and wish to enter into a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Township to resolve this matter without the need of future litigation; and

WHEREAS, the parties will need to execute a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that the Settlement by and between the Township of Pennsauken and Susan Flaherty as assignee of Dennis Flaherty be and the same is hereby approved, and the Township Administrator and/or Mayor are authorized to execute such documents as may be necessary to implement and fulfill the terms of said Settlement.

LAW OFFICE
Parker McCay P.A.

CERTIFICATION

I, PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN, CMR, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township
of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be
a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the
Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on
August 5, 2021.

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk

4831-8092-3378, v. 1